

05
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

Bail App No. 139/2025

CrIM No. 1000/2025

Union Territory through Police Station Ganderbal

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Hakeem Aman, Dy. AG

V/s

Sahil Ahmad Dar

..... Respondent(s)

Through: .

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

21.07.2025

Issue notice to the respondent.

Notice be sent to the respondent through concerned Police Station.

List on 25.08.2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

21.07.2025

Aasif