

Serial No. 8
Reg Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

Bail App 139/2025 CrIM(1000/2025).

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE STATION GANDERBAL.

Through: Mr. Zahid Q. Noor, GA vice
Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy AG.

...Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SAHIL AHMAD DAR.

Through: Mr. Mudasir Shah, Adv.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

23-12-2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner is requested to furnish copy of the petition to learned counsel for the respondent within a weeks time to enable him to file the response by next date of hearing.

List on 02-03-2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

23-12-2025

Sarvar