

|    |
|----|
| 14 |
|----|

|         |
|---------|
| Regular |
|---------|

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**Bail App 139/2025**

**UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE STATION GANDERBAL**  
..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Dar, GA

V/s  
**SAHIL AHMAD DAR** ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mudasir Shah, Advocate.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge**

**ORDER**

**05.05.2026**

The Registry is directed to assign nomenclature of CRM (M) to the present petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to file objections.

Needful be done by next date of hearing.

List on 10.07.2026.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**05.05.2026**

*Aasif*